GENERAL NOTES | \,

1. ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN
APPROVED.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING /CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT
(410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILTY” AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING ‘

AT&T 1-800-252-1133

BGE (CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 410-637-8713

BGE (EMERGENCY) 410-685-0123

BUREAU OF UTILITIES 410-313-4900 !
COLONIAL PIPELINE CO 410-795-1390 \
MISS UTILITY 1-800-257-7777 ‘
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 410-531-5533

VERIZON 1-800-743-0033

5. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, THE EXISTING WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS WILL BE PROPERLY ABANDONED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. -
6.  THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY POTOMAC AERIAL SURVEYS, DATED
FEBRUARY 2004.
7. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH 1S BASED UPON THE MARYLAND
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 3111 AND 37CA WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
3711 N 565,004.699 E 1,381,586.920
37CA N 564,321.638 £ 1,382,742.840 '
8. THIS PLAN IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. NOVEMBER 2008.
9. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY iS ZONED R—ED PER THE 02/02/2004 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN, AND THE COMPREHENSIVE LITE ZONING
AMENDMENTS 07/26/20086.
10. THIS PLAN IS IN COMPUIANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS.
11. N ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED SIMPLIFIED ECP FOR THIS RESUBDMSION, THE STORMWATER PROPOSAL FOR LOTS 45 — 48
INCLUDES THE USE: OF ALTERNATIVE SURFACE — PERMEABLE SURFACE DRIVEWAYS AND A MICROSCALE PRACTICE — DRYWELLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL.

— AS APPROVED UNDER F 09-122 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 STORMWATER DESIGN
MANUAL. THIS PROJECT MEETS THE CRITERIA OUTUINED [IN THE MDE GUIDELINES TO GRANT AN ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVER. F09-122
RECEIVED PRELIMINARY APPROVAL SP06-15 ON 10/6/2006. A GRADING PERMIT SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO MAY 4, 2013.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE EXPIRATION OF THIS WAIVER UNLESS ALL STORMWATER PRACTICES ARE CONSTRUCTED BY MAY 14, 2017.
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED BY TWO MICROPOOL PONDS (P-5), BIO—RETENTION, RAINGARDENS AND DRYWELLS.

THE PONDS ARE OWNED BY THE HOA AND JOINTLY MAINTAINED WITH THE COUNTY THE BIO—RETENTION FACILITY (F-6)

IS OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA. THE RAINGARDENS AND DRYWELLS ARE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.

12. THE REQUIRED GEOTECHNICAL REPORT WAS APPROVED UNDER SP06—15 AND F09-122

13, EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED
SERVICE.

14. ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHTS—OF-WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

15. SHC ELEVATIONS ARE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY LINE.

16. FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAILS REFER TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME IV, STANDARD DETAIL R-6.01 OR R—-86.03,

17. THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING LOCATED ON LOT 2 TO BE REMOVED AND PREVIOUSLY ON LOT 39 WHICH WAS REMOVED UNDER
F 09-—-122. :

18. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES
PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

A)  WIDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET IF SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)

B) SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1—1/2" MIN.)

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT
TURNING RADIUS _

D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING)
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO- MORE
THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE : :

F)  MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE _

19. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF
THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF=WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

20. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN. .

— THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS OR 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN
LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT LOTS. : :

21. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

22, WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
CODE.

23. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PUBLIC. WATER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT NO. 14—4412-D.
SEWER WILL BE PROVIDED THROQUGH CONTRACT NO. 14-4412-D.

24. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE
AT THAT TIME.

25, TO THE BEST OF QOUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THERE ARE NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST ON THIS SITE.

26, UNDER FO9—122 AND F13-055, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
16.1200 OF HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE
ALLOWED.

27. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT WERE PROVIDED UNDER F-09-122 AND F13-055.

THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN FULFILLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1202 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL BY THE RETENTION OF 1.00 ACRE OF EXISTING FOREST. AND BY THE
PLANTING OF 1.80 ACRES OF REFORESTATION AND 0.78 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION WHICH WAS SUFFICIENT TQO MEET REQUIRED
OBLIGATIONS. REFER TO PLATS 21469-21472. SURETY HAS BEEN POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR F-09-122,

— THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN FULFILLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1202 OF
THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL BY C
—~ 1.00 ACRE OF EXISTING FOREST RETENTION
[PLAT 21470, O.45{SHEET 2} + PLAT 21472, 0.27{SHEET 4} + PLAT 21472, 0.28{SHEET 4}]
— 1.99 ACRES OF REFORESTATION (+ 0.19 AC., £13—055) '
— 0.66 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION (- 0.12 AC., F13-055) '
— 3.65 ACRES TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT PROVIDED (NET INCREASE 0.07 AC)
28. DEED REFERENCE: LOT 2 ~ L. 7947 — F. 237 g
LOT 39 - L. 13156 — F. 1 o . _

29. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO -BURIAL/CEMETERY LOCATIONS ON THIS SITE.

30. THERE IS A 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON THIS SITE, SHOWN ON SP 06—15 AND F 09-122.

31, AS COMPLETED UNDER SP06—15, FO2-122 THE REQUIRED FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY JOHN CANOLES, ECO-SCIENCE
PROFESSIONALS, DATED DECEMBER 2005. _

32. AS COMPLETED UNDER SPO6-15, FO9—122 THE STREAMS AND/OR WETLANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE DELINEATED BY JOHN CANOLES, ECO-
SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED DECEMBER 2005. :

33 AS APPROVED UNDER SP 06-15; HOWARD COUNTY POLICY DID NOT REQUIRE A TRAFFIC STUDY. NO APFO INTERSECTION WAS WITHIN THE
REQUIREMENTS THAT WOULD WARRANT A STUDY. -

34, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND PERIMETER LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FO9-122. SURETY WAS POSTED WITH
THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE F09—122.

35. PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FO9—122. FINANCIAL SURETY HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART
OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR FO9-—122.

36. FOO—122 AND F13—55 OPEN SPACE LOTS 4, 43, AND 44 TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION.

37. AS APPROVED UNDER SP 06-—15, A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

38 THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION
AS RECORDING REFERENCE NUMBER D13445358 ON FEBRUARY 26, 2010. _

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS WERE .RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH F 09-122 AS LIBER 13085 FOLIO 9
ON DECEMBER 9, 2010.

39. REFERENCE WAIVER WP—07—100, APPROVED 3/26/07, GRANTING AN EXTENSION TO SUBMIT THE PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLANS
FOR SIGNATURE. :

40. IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED SP—06-15, A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER APPROVED OCTOBER 29, 2009, TO ALLOW A 40" PUBLIC ROAD
RIGHT—OF —WAY _ '

41. THE PLANNING BOARD ON FEBRUARY 16, 2012 REVIEWED AND APPROVED SDP-12-034 FOR LOT 1. IT WAS DETERMINED THAT NO
FURTHER PLANNING BOARD MEETINGS WERE REQUIRED FOR FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS.

42, USE IN COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS FOR LOTS 24-29 HAVE BEEN RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY. MD
AS UBER 14123 FOLIO 419 ON JULY 8, 2012, . _ - :

43. STREET SIDE LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 45 SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL, As ShownOn AP O
SURETY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE GRADING PERMIT FOR THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR LOT 45. - '

44. STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURES AND POLES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN
MANUAL, VOLUME 1Il (2006), SECTION 5.5.A. PLEASE REFER TO APPROVED PLAN F-09-122.

45. PLEASE REFER TO F-09-122, ALL SIGNS ARE INSTALLED UNDER F-09-122,

46, A PRE~SUBMISSION MEETING WAS HELD WITH DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ON JANUARY 9, 2013 AND THE ATTENDEES WERE
MARSHA MCLAUGHLIN DPZ—DIRECTOR, KENT SHEUBROOKS DLD DIVISION CHIEF, CHARLES DAMMERS DED DIVISION CHIEF, CHAD EDMONDSON
DED, THE DEVELOPER AND THE ENGINEER. _

47. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE R—ED ZONE, THE MINIMUM LOT SIZE ALLOWED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IS 6,000 SQ.FT.

— THE MINIMUM LOT SIZE CREATED IS 6,549 SQ.FT. (LOT 34)

48. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO PB CASE 400; THE PLANNING BOARD SIGNED THE DECISION AND ORDER ON OCTOBER 17, 2013
APPROVING THE PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN (SP13-011) FOR THE RESUBDIVISION OF EXISTING LOT 2 AND 39 INTO
FIVE BUILDING LOTS ON 1.06 ACRES OF LAND ZONED R-ED.

49. THE DEVELOPERS PROPOSAL FOR LOTS 45-49 IS BEING DEVELOPED AS A RECEIVING PARCEL UNDER THE NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION
DENSITY EXCHANGE OPTION AT A 10% BONUS DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 107.0.H.2 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS AND
RECENVING DENSITY UNITS PER SECTION 128.0.K OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.

USING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION DENSITY EXCHANGE OPTION DESCRIBED IN SECTION 128.L. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, THE
DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS FOR 3 OF THE RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHOWN. HEREON HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED FROM STONE MANOR — SECTION ONE
LOT 27; TAX MAP 31, PARCEL NO.&. |

SEE TABULATION / EXCHANGE. :
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IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD 'COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

OPEN SPACE TABULATION:

THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R—ED PROJECT IS 50% OF GROSS AREA

BENCHMARKS
NO. NORTHING EASTING ELEVATION
(1) 37cA] 564,321.638 | 1,382,742.840 | 257.684'
565,004.699 | 1,381,586.92 306.017"
SITE DATA
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COVER SHEET

LAYOUT PLAN

GRADING & SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

B IR

NOTES AND. DETAILS

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND LANDSCAPE PLAN

LOCATION: TAX MAP 31, GRID 24 & 23, PARCELS 819 & 749

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT
EXISTING ZONING: . R—-ED

GROSS AREA OF PROJECT: 1.0632 AC (PART OF ORIGINAL 17.9588 AC)

AREA OF 100~YEAR FLOODPLAIN DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT:

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES: 0.0000 AC

AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS: 0.0000 AC
AREA OF FOREST: 0.0000 AC

NET AREA OF PROJECT: 1.0632 AC

ERODIBLE SOILS:  N/A

AREA OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS: 1.0632 AC
AREA OF OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 850% x 17.9588 AC = 8.9794 AC (F13-055)

AREA OF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:  9.0862 AC (F13-055)
300 SF X 36 LOTS = 10,800 SF
11,000 SQ.FT. (10,000 [FO9—122] + 1,000 AMMENITY)

AREA OF RECREATIONAL- OPEN SPACE REQUIRED
AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED

— REFER TO ALLOWED AMENITIES POLICY DATED JUNE 15, 2012
RECREATIONAL AMENITIES ARE TWO (2) PICINIC TABLES WITH BENCHES OR EQUAL FOR A 1,000 SF CREDIT TO BE LOQCATED
ON OPEN SPACE LOT 4, WHICH WILL ACCOUNT FOR THE REQUIRED 800 SF SHORTAGE OF THE DUE TO THE ADDITIONAL 3
DENSITY RECIEVING UNITS TO BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE HARRY GRANT PROPERTY.

AREA OF RIGHT-OF—-WAY: 1.6520 AC (F 09-

122)

NUMBER OF LOTS/PARCELS ALLOWED (2 PER NET ACRE):

NUMBER OF LOTS/PARCELS PROPQSED: 33 BUILDABLE LOTS (FOS
NUMBER OF LOTS/PARCELS PROPOSED THIS PLAN:

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/PARCELS PROPOSED:

TOTAL APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 1.

0.0000 AC

33 BUILDABLE LOTS (16.8588 AC. X 2 = 33.7)

-122, F12-064, F13-055)
5 BUILDABLE LOTS (5 — 2 EXISTING= 3 PROPOSED)

36 BUILDABLE LOTS

5 AC+/-*

+ ONLOT (1.1 AC+/-) AND RIGHT—OF-WAY WORK FOR SERVICE CONNECTIONS

PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM: PUBLIC
PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM: PUBLIC
PROPOSED USES FOR SITE ‘AND STRUCTURES:

RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED (SFD)

OWNER - LOT 2

JERICHO LLC
5331 LANDING ROAD
ELKRIDGE, MD 21075

ATTN: MR._GARY CALTON

443-367-0422

OWNER - LOT 3¢

JERICHO LLC

ELLICOTT CITY LAND HOLDING, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE, SUITE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042-7819
ATTN: MR. DON REUWER

443-367-0422

DEVELOPER

LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE
SUITE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
ATTN: MR. DON REUWER
(443) 367-0422

PHASE 1 FO9—122  (17.8523 AC. GROSS AREA x 50% = 8.9262 AC.). NO. REVISION DATE
CREDITED OPEN SPACE (F 09-122) = 9.0361 AC.
PHASE 2 F12-064 (17.8523 AC. GROSS AREA x 50% = 8.9262 AC.). SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN
CREDITED OPEN SPACE PROVIDED UNDER F 09-122 = 9.0361 AC.
PHASE 2 F13-055 (17.9588 AC. GROSS AREA x 50% = 89794 AC.). OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IS 9.0862 ACRES. GROVEMONT OVERLOOK
GROSS OPEN SPACE F 13-055 = 9.0862 AC. : PHASE 2 - LOTS 45 - 40
NON—CREDITED OPEN SPACE F 13-055 = 0.0825 AC. A RESUBDVISION OF PHASE 1 — LOT 2 AND PHASE 2 — LOT 39
CREDITED OPEN SPACE F 13-055 = 9.0010 AC. TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 24 o,
PHASE 2 (17.9588 AC. GROSS AREA x 50% = 8.9794 AC.). PARCELS 749
' PREVIOUS SUBMITTALS: WP-07—100, SP—06—15, F—~78—90/LEGAL PROPERTY, LOTS 1 & 2;
F—87—87/LEGAL PROPERTY, LOTS 3 & 4; F-84—214 GEEM PROPERTY, LOT 1, F—08-122, SDP—12-024
DENS]TY EXCHANGE TABULATION SDP-12—{)34. F-12—-0B4, F—13—054, F—-13-055, ECP 13-046, SP13-011, PB CASE 400 S
SECT’ONTéW'O'H'Z S or e Zomn e eoAoNa F-09-122 PHASE 1_(PLAT 21469 OPE:\IWS;ACE PROVI?:FESDWED 5.0362 AC|NON—CREDITED_0.0000 AC fo 96362 c '
SECTION 128.0.X OF TH NING REGULATION —Jy— HA LAT 214 - H .03 ACINON=— ITED Q. A TAL 9. Al
_ F—12-064 PHASE 2 (PLAT 21987 — 21989): CREDITED 0.0000 AC|NON-CREDITED 0.0000 AC | TOTAL 0.0000 AC i H
:?«EFCoEémﬁoZARCEL R N Singe PR F—13-055 RESUB PHASE 2: (PLAT 22252 — 22254) |CREDITED 9.0010 AC|NON-~CREDITED 0.0852 AC | TOTAL 9.0862 AC Y . R D B E RT " VD E E L
f-14-0561 F—-14-061 RESUB PHASE 2 — LOTS 45 —49 CREDITED  9.0010 AC|NON-CREDITED 0.0852 AC | TOTAL 9.0862 AC !
e S ENGINEERING, INC.
TS r—ryrymr ety GROVEMONT OVERLOOK - DENSITY TABULATION L s RS SR RS
. - =0, - 07 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
SUBDIVISION - STEEP SLOPES = 0.98 AC) = 16,86 ACRES TOTAL SUBDMSION _ UNITS UNITS TOTAL UNITS ELLicOTT Si1TY, MD 21043 FE;: 410.461.8961
MAXIMUM  DENSITY 16.86 ACRES X 2 = 33 UNITS PROJECT AREA (GROSS AREA) | FLOODPLAIN [STEEP SLOPES | NET AREA PERMITTED)  proposED REMAINING
NETx2 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
glaLl\?l\fSEDUNITS 33 x 10% = 3.3 ¢ ) | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
PHASE 1 - FO8-—122 17.8523 ACRES 0.11 ACRES | 0.98 ACRES | 16.76 AC. 33 3 (1 PROP, 2 £X) 30 WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
DESIGN BY ED
PROPOSED DENSITY UNITS 33+ 3 = 36 PHASE 2 — F12-064 | 17.8523 ACRES  |0.11 ACRES | 0.98 ACRES | 16.76 AC. | 33 |3 F09-122 + 30 0 v EDS g‘g{&g&&“&&ﬂ%@g}%sﬁ"%
S EEROF BONUS : PHASE 2 — F13-055 | 17.9588 ACRES  |0.12 ACRES | 0.98 ACRES | 16.86 AC.| 33 3o Biz- 454 0 DRAWNBY:  _____EDS | OF WARYLAND, UCENSE NO. 16193
UNITS REQUIRED 3 UNITS REQUIRED PHASE 3 — F14-061 | 17.9588 ACRES  |0.12 ACRES | 0.98 ACRES | 16.86 AC.| 33 B 0 cHECKEDBY:  ____ Ruy | DPRATION DNTE: 09-27-2014
NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION : -
DENSITY EXCHANGE CPTION DATE: JANUARY 2014
3 DEC UNITS FROM . . . — B
SENDING prencEL STONE MANOR - SECTION ONE - 10 27 * LOTS 45 — 49 = 5 UNITS [ 2 EXISTING UNITS (F09-122) RAZED = 3 PROPOSED UNITS ] ) SCALE: 17250
W3, GRD . PR 2 DENSITY FOR THE 3 PROPOSED UNITS SHALL BE TRANSFERED FROM STONE MANOR — SECTION ONE - LOT 27 W.0.NO: 04-57
: . COUNCIL BILL NUMBER 33—2012 (ZRA141) AP ———— 1 SHEET 4
: " OF
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~SEET L SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN
_74,_,.-——’* ﬂ‘ 5] LAYOUT PLAN
| . o] 2 GROVEMONT OVERLOOK |
oy 2 o PHASE 2 - LOTS 45 - 49
o ORI A RESUBDIVISION OF PHASE 1 — LOT 2 AND PHASE 2 — LOT 39
] | I: |8 TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 24 PARCELS ‘749’
cll 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT ZONED R-ED HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
’ UBMITTALS: WP—07—100, SP—06~15, F—78-90/LEGAL PROPERTY, LOTS 1 & 2;
DEVELOPER/BUILDER’S CERTIFICATE gﬁ%\v’r'gg%fsw P%PERW, to1S 3 & 4; F-84-214 csx—:é-m PROPERTY, LOT 1, F=09-122, SDP—12-024
oS SDP—12-034, F—12-064, F—13-054, F—13-055, ECP 13-046, SP13—011, PB CASE 400
I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE e -
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE SCHEDULE A: PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, i e — RoOBERT H. VOGEL
A CERTIFICATION OF LANDSGAPEINS TION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE (1) : . s CATEGORY PROPERTIES /ROADWAYS = E NGINEERING ’ I NC.
YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS/'WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF et Seario it _
PLANNING AND ZONING. ] LAYOUT PLAN . LANDSCAPE_TYPE 8 [l ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS » PLANNERS
: 1T _an LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY ' 77 ¥ 8407 MAIN STREET T TEL: 410.461.7666
IGNATURE OF TOPER "/ l!BI[)'A"é- . . ' SCALE: 17=50 . - . - FRONTAGE /PERIMETER ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
,z%o\%w%uw@v ' _ CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION o
NOTES: - o | ' 50" 0 50’ 100° 150’ . (D\{-:[—:S%RINB% é:—:?.%ﬁ;vR IIEEEII-EEDED) : oottt PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
' - & OF Map,, %, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 1. UNDER FO9—122 AND F13-055, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION S S : N — ' R R indir Eher OR BERM ."'&("..-';;’n'ii-}'i_--.’? ", WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
- 16.1200 OF HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST ' o T DESGRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) _ NO PR S ,_;.',?160, DESIGNBY: ___ EDS | THAT ! AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
w M‘ . 7./4 /y . CONSERVATION EASEMENT; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE : LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE R A e e = R EVANING) = F6:8%. THo% AN By oo Eﬁcmﬁmﬁc{ﬂééﬁ"? ?glggg SIAIE
L ., pLLOWED. ' | | SHADE TREES 1:50 2 sk i at® o » U -
2. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT WERE PROVIDED UNDER F-09-122 AND F13-055. _ KEY | QUAN. | BOTANICAL NAME SIZE [REMARKS 7 10 5 el i1 _ EXPIRAION DATE: 09-27-2014
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION \K)Q DATE . .3. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND PERIMETER LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FO9-122. SURETY WAS POSTED WITH Q SHRS e - < & CHECKEDBY: R
: : THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE FQ9-122. . W ACER RUBRUM . . NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED DATE: JANUARY 2014
MLL_____%‘%&L_ - 4. PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FOS9—122. FINANCIAL SURETY HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART AR 2. {OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE ‘ 21/2°-3" CAL.| B & B SHADE TREES 2
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT of | | . OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR FO9-122. o - EVERGREEN_ TREES o ~ 2 SCALE: 17= 50
_ ' -}, . 5. STREET SIDE LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 45 SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. : oIS STROBUS SL%RBSTR(%%% (gstS‘TlfflfTEgg)l ) - H —~ N it 0457
1% o : L SURETY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE GRADING PERMIT FOR THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR LOT 45. pS 2 INU 68" HT. |8 & B ' : Lo Tegpaxse W.0. NO.: - .
6. REFER TO SHEET{$ FOR LANDSCAPE NOTES AND DETAILS EASTERN WHITE PINE DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS o~ 2 sEE4
DIR . DRE . 4 \ o . BELOW IF _NEEDED) ROBERT H, VOGEL, PE No.16193 : — OF T
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NOTES

SUPER
SUBSTITUTED WITH STANDARD SILT

FENCE

SILT FENCE CAN BE

WITH PERMISSION FROM

SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

NOTE:

- SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO
-MORE THAN 35 FEET APART
- DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF
THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

LEGEND:

RIGHT-QOF -WAY LINE

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CURB AND. GUTTER

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING SIGH

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING SANITARY LINE

o124 EXISTING CLEANOUT
4 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
W EXISTING WATER LINE
—_—— 33— — EXISTING 10° CONTOUR
———————e ), S —— —  EXISTING 2° CONTOUR
SsE
stc2™ Sus
ANY YO e Y EXISTING TREELINE
PR PROPOSED 10° CONTOUR
Chsii) PROPOSED 2" CONTOUR
SF SF: SILT FENCE
SSF SUPER SILT FENCE

AOL | m) s LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

4 STABILZED CONSTRUCTION

)"
3, & G ENTRANCE
DF DIVERSION FENCE
+8223 SPOT ELEVATION

DIRECTION OF FLOW

TESTPIT

Standard Stabilization Noté

Following initial soil disturbance or re-disturbance, permanent or temporary

stabilization must be completed within:

a) Three (3) calendar days as to the surface of all perimeter dikes, swales, ditches,
perimeter slopes, and ail slopes steeper than 3 horizontal to 1 vertical (3:1); and

b.) Seven (7) calendar days as to all other disturbed or graded areas on the project site

not under active grading.

NOTE:

EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION IS TO BE
APPLIED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR
REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES IN THE STANDARD SEDIMENT
CONTROL NOTES AND/OR SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS.

MAPPED SOILS TYPES

SYMBOL[NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | HYDRIC | poarinie  [K—FACTOR F&‘E%
CeB | CHILLUM LOAM, 2 10 5 PERCENT SLOPES B | %0 | N0 | 028 | YES | noO
CeC |CHILLUM LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES B NO NO 0.28 YES NO
ChB_| CHILLUM—RUSSETT LOAMS, 2 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES B | N0 | no | o032 | ves | No
LmB | LEGORE_MONTALTO SILT LOAV, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B | N0 | N0 | o032 | ves | wo
S | SASSAFRAS AND CROOM, 10 T0 15 PERCENT SLOPES B | N0 | N | 02 | N | ¥es

TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS~WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY
K-FACTOR = Kw @ 0-4" DEPTH

NOTE:

HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT
OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT

OWNER-LOT 2

JERICHO LLC .
5331 LANDING ROAD
ELKRIDGE, MD 21075

ATTN: MR. GARY CALTON -
443-367-0422

OWNER - LOT 39

JERICHO LLC
ELLICOTT CITY LAND HOLDING, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE, SUITE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042-7819
ATTN: MR. DON REUWER
443-367-0422

LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.

DEVELOPER

5300 DORSEY -HALL DRIVE
SUITE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
ATTN: MR. DON REUWER

(443) 367-0422

NO.

REVISION

DATE

TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 24
18T ELECTION DISTRICT

GROV

A RESUBDVISION OF PHASE 1 — LOT 2 AND PHASE 2 — LOT 39

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN
GRADING, SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL - PLAN

EMONT OVERLOOK

PHASE 2-1L0OTS45-49

ZONED R

-ED
PREVIOUS SUBMITTALS: WP-07-100, SP-06~15 F~78-90/LEGAL_PROPERTY, LOTS 1 &

F—87~87/LEGAL PROPERTY, LOTS 3 & 4; F—84-214/6
SDP-12~034, F—12-084, F—13-054, F=13-055, ECP 13-046, SP13-011, PB.CASE 400

2;
OPERTY, LOT 1, F—09—122, SDP-12—-024

PARCELS '749°
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

.RDBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

- ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS « PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET 410.46
ELLicoTT City, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961

TEL:

ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, ANDY.
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2014

DESIGN BY: EDS

'DRAWN BY: EDS

CHECKED BY: RHV

DATE: JANUARY 2014 .
© SCALE: 1" = 50'

W.0. NO.: 04-57

3 SE-(i)EFET 4
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v ASEMENT
PLATE 21471

1]
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e 2272 S

EX. 4 puBLIC

LAYOUT OPTICN 1

SIDEWALK &
~UTILITY EASEMENT
~PLATH 21472

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE

2. PUBLIC STREET TREES WERE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE SUBDMISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE
MANUAL UNDER F-09-122

3. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANGE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, PLANT MATERIALS, BERMS, FENCES
AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING
CONDITION AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE
CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPING
SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY,
REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

4. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS LISTED HEREWITH

AMOUNT OF $1.080.FO0R THE REQUIRED 8 SHADE &as E\IE{QGTREQI;N JOREE u‘am Lot 49 )
ALL BE DEFER UNTIL SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SurekyTo % ej N [ Rl
B B R Faute 4T, Plad; | ureiy 1o 0e Wh AN Groditg,  ores {

1. SEE "LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION
GUIDEUNES FOR BALTIMORE—
WASHINGTON METROPOUTAN
AREAS” FOR ALL MATERIAL,
PRODUCT, AND PROCEDURE
SPECIFICATIONS.

2. SEE "LANDSCAPE GUIDEUNES”
FOR SUPPORTING TREES LARGER
THAN 2-1/27 CAUPER.

3. PLACE UPRIGHT STAXKES
PARMLEL TO WALKS &
BUILBINGS.

4. KEEP MULCH 17 FROM TRUNK

LEADER MUST REMAIN INTACT

PRUNE APPROXIMATELY 30% OF
CROWN- SEE "LANDSCAPE
GUIDELINES'. DO NOT PRUNE
EVERGREEN TREES.

2 STRANDS OF GALVANIZED
WIRE TWISTED FOR SUPPORT

UPRIGHT STAKES—~ SET IN
GROUND TO FIRM BEARING

RUBBER HOSE

CUT BURLAP & ROPE FROM
TOP OF BALL

3" DEPTH MULCH

5. SEE ARCHITECTURAL, PLANS
AND APPROVED FOR THIS SITE SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN FOR ADDITIONAL PUANTINGS 2° EARTH SAUCER
PLAT 429953 / Ppe—— > o Sy ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADOITION, NO O X e COUNTY FINISH GRADE
/ = o SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT XX feaslintl
SDP~12-024-" .. e gz . PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. 6. IREES ARE NOT 10 6E
- 77N ° ceeo) N P—— ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR CEWAGE. EASEMENT. /8 OEPTH OF BALL
.- I R DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED
PP ] A g P MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND
e o R m_/g - 3 s CERTIFICATES. PLANTING MIX— SEE PLANTING
L~ i \W-]-W— X ’I;":’?;?‘:;g NOTES
L OT R X ovie LOOSENED SUBSOIL
. P s N y i
~~. 7,719 SF : 4 e e 3 8 | LANDSCAPE NOTES
“RLAT #21988 Y , o _, it RS = T THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TREE PLANTING AND STAKING
SDP=12-024 T2y % oo e w7 vl LA FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH DECIDUOUS TREES UP TO 2-1/2" CAUPER NOT TO SCALE
i NOTES ] IO W ‘ PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT
g i A Y MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND
O A SRy FARATGet ot WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE
_ ST e W D SAE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER
A B e o 5 v REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD
‘\,% o RS e vt w e, CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.
) PRUNE AS DIRECTED
. 2. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH
FH o5 PRVATE — - Deperiment o Pubc Wors Roof Drain betad UANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GVEN, OIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, T WRE G
L [riIACE & T Dopecl D-9.01 THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE T TURNBUCKLES
I | Pmr,ffazs%; L o e ¥ Gy e EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME
29 ,,1 / HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT

TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED
AS REQUIRED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

3. PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER
TO INSTALL DURING THE CONSTRICTION OF THE HOME ON LOT 45

s - +

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRYWELL (M-5)

A THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT & CLEAN ANNUALLY, INCLUDING
PIPES GUTTERS DOWNSPOUTS AND FILTERS.

B. PONDING STANDING WATER OR ALGAL GROWTH ON THE TOP OF
A DRYWELL MAY INDICATE FAILURE DUE TO SEDIMENTATION IN THE

LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE NOTE:

K\PROJECTS\04 ~57\ENGR\DWG\GROVEMONT PHASE Ill FINAL\OS_SWM.DWG

GRAVEL MEDIA. IF WATER PONDS FOR MORE THAN 48 HOURS AFTER NOTE : ALL MATERIALS
A MAJOR STORM OR MORE THAN SIX INCHES OF SEDIMENT HAS 7. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, AS SPECIFIED
ACCUMULATED, THE GRAVEL MEDIA SHOULD BE EXCAVATED AND CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
REPLACED. WITH HRD PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR. TO DIGGING.
3. FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS. 2 MULCH
TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES. gg{%&eﬂ;ﬁg& croM ToP
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM ° 1/3 OF BALL
: (ANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN. 2"%4"X3" WOOD STAKES
| 9+33 : 10,958 SF BACKFILL MATERIAL
e ad— oA > 3 COMPACTED_BACKFILL
Pos = SR | 4 [ sl WAL €
E=Ndlh PP(EEIU e g | B3 — ' Q) P 1"—0" ALL SIDES
Tt TV | -3, N TYPICAL EVERGREEN TREE
PLATESZ. s ( PLANTING DETAIL
p NOT TO SCALE
£
<;%
75
oA 4147 A
A} .
\ SWM LAYOUT PLAN - LOTS 48 & 49
| SCALE: 17=30
SWM LAYOUT PLAN - LOTS 45 -47
SCALE: 1"=30 _
A-2. PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS
TYEARF;I\%%SE T1YOF3- LENGTH VARIES STD HOWARD COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA:
o e rtom T B S Do Pract DRIVEWAY APRON . THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHOULD 8E ADDRESSED DURING CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECTS WITH PERMEABLE PAVEMENT: :g(T)iELiT;EA(LOD)- :(-:r::\?f;:vﬁgsp:;:i SITE DATA
ppendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site ign Practices PERMEABLE_|CONCRETE STANDARD CONCRETE _ EROSION AND SEDIMENT oL FNAL GRADING FOR INSTALLATION SHOULD NOT TAKE PLACE  ancerper ): AL INEVY DEVELL N
. DRIVEWAY UNTIL THE SURROUNDING SITE IS STABIUZED. IF THIS CANNOT BE ACCOMPUSHED, RUNCFF FROM - ciber _
 DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE DIVERTED AROUND PROPOSED PAVEMENT LOCATIONS. IMPERVIOUS: o
Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration- 77 — SO COMPACTON: SUB SOILS SHALL NOT BE COMPACTED. CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE PERFORMED . SITERv: ' '
Material Specitication Size . Notes . ——— -1 ‘;‘.‘_‘}L Egcmaggrﬁr&%so TRACKED EQUIPKENT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION. EXCAVATED MATERIALS SHOULD BE SITE ESDv:
Plantings see Appendix A, Table A4 n/a plantings are site-specific SR '._',.f-_'--f. I S A v e v : . : -
Planting soil Toamy sand (60 - 65%) & a USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy Toam; clay content < 5% et anas 4 s ,‘ R ,_.‘.: N R PR PN - DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS: OVERDRAIN, UNDERDRAIN, AND DISTRIBUTION PIPES SHALL BE CHECKED _ . : _
[2’ to 4" deep] compost (35 —40%) REQUIRED 060@@ AT T T it s S {J%S’E'ESEAQSEEL};;T oB|9 ﬁpg&s:&EL%Em&iiﬁFgﬁgg r!r% ﬁg&s&%ﬂmmngng%g:e ggxmg'm?a)imtgs Lot IMPERVIOUS . GRASS TOTAL  PERCENY . RV .  ESOv €50v . ESDy  PERCENTOF
or . 127 ASTM 9 33 — _ PIPES USED SHOULD BE INSTALLED FLAT ALONG THE BED BOTTOM. AREA AREA® AREA . AREA _ IMPERVIOUS MIN(1") MAX(26") 180 SIE £SOV
sandy loam (30%), ' ' . ' %/4 TOE 2" STONE : \ - SUBBASE INSTALLATION: SUBBASE AGGREGATE SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF FINES. THE SUBBASE 45 5321043 4924 Eisisdn  0.39 0.41 275 714 494 0.30
coarse saz;i 023())%)& S UBBAS SHALL BE PLACED IN UFTS AND LIGHTLY ROLLED ACCORDING TO THE SPECIFICATIONS (SEE APPENDIX B.4). . - : :
compost o : . L _ s
: INSPECTION: PERMEABLE SURFACE DRIVEWAY 384 SF 0.196 75 CF
. v - 4 UNDERDRAIN 3"MIN. SLOPED ‘ . .2 .
Organic content Min. 10% by dry weight ' L~ TO OU'PLET PERFORATELD OR REGULAR INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE DURING THE FOLLOWING STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION: DORYWELL 2 32 82 408 3 W O OWNER - LOT 2
(ASTM D 2974) NOTE: 5 SLOTTED WITHIN SUBBASE  DURING EXCAVATION TO SUB GRADE. - JERICHO LLC
Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum; no pine or wood chips ENT C 1 _ M CH £R —  DURING PLACEMENT AND BACKFILL OF ANY DRAINAGE OR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM(S). e —.. 278 CFPROV. 5331 LANDING ROAD
Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NO.8OR NO.9 1. PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION TO BE CONFIRMED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINE - DURNG gucm% ggmg CRUSHED STONE SUBBASE MATERIAL. 46 R3O 4513 7723 042 0.42 73 710 491 0.28 ELKRIDGE, MD 21075
(1/8" TO 3/8™ 2 UNDERDRAIN SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT IT CAN DAYLIGHT TO THE CURB T o 07 PNAL CRAOING AND ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT STABIUZATION. _ - _ __ - ATTN; MR. GARY SALTON
i INTO A BIO—RETENTION FACILITY OR TO THE REAR OF THE LOT . PERMEABLE SURFACE DRIVEWAY" 403 SF . 01% FE TR
Curtain drain on;amental stone: washed stone:  2”to5” 3. OVERDRAIN SHALL COMBINE WITH UNDERDRAIN OR DAYLIGHT AS DETALED MAINTENANCE CRITERIA: - DRYWELL 2 . 90 80 4. 03 | 194 CF OWNER - LOT 39 DEVELOPER
cobbles | , . : : : - -
Geotextile — PE Type | nonwoven FOR UNDERDRAIN, SEE NOTE 2' 7 THE FO:L(::ING PR(;CEDUR_ES SH(::::;D BE CON&DERE:GEiNmmZ:;WWRNI:E :E:):::BLE PAVE:;NT S:STEMS. = oV JERICHO LLC LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
) - - AVEMENTS SHOULD Bl ONLY WHERE REGU WA ICE CAN E MED. MAl E -
Gravel (derdraizsnd | AASHTO M43 NO.STORNO.6 DETAIL - PERMEABLE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 5% OR LESS s R SR S R S TR e e e EE o om m m  om 5500 DORSEY AL DRIVEL SUITE 102 3300 OO 10z
i > - 8?3??361‘?' §E ' NOT TO SCALE PAVEMENT :UE:\‘FACES suoﬁm BE SWEPT AND vacwuic; TO REDUCE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION AND ' ' ACE B : ELLICOTT CITY, MD 210'42—7819 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 2 0a2
Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 47 to 6” rigid schedule 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8" perf. @ 6” on center, 4 holes per * ALL PERMEABLE CONCRETE THICKNESS, MIX| AND SUB—BASE : ENSURE CONTINUED SURFACE POROSITY. SWEEPING SHOULD BE PERFORMED AY LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY PE-RMEABLE‘SURFACE-DRNEWAY 810 5¢ 0.1% 9 CF - ATTN; 4%5389E04R§g WER ATIN: MR. DON REUWER
M-273 PVC or SDR3S row; minimum of 3” of gravel over pipes; ot neces TO BE DETERMINED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ONSITE. WITH A COMMERCAL CLEANING : UNT. WASHING SYSTEMS AND COMPRESSED AR UNIS SHOULD NOT BE DRYWELL 2. . 82 8.2 4 03 | 16 CF : (443) 367-0422
' underneath pipes. Perforated pipe shall be ith %-inch : ) '
Fowed s omere (| VST 7 =300 [ el T A —— ' ' | gt e T SO S8 P 0 L TS W 8 0t To W ey
X LIl e™ a =5 =111 : MIN{L" MAX (2.6} 1.80° .
required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 d;y sueggi?and s[um;: :-;ﬁl cormeterzqelslign (cast-in-plact B.4.B SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS & REINFORCED TURF ~  TRUCKS AND OTHER HEAVY VEHICLES CAN GRIND DIRT AND GRIT INTO THE POROUS SURFACES. LEIDING TO - 10020 TOTALAREA  27515SF ;6(6 , 22?2 } 1559 - [ s ceprov
air-cntrained; reinforcing to or pre-cast) not using previously approved State or local THESE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDE INFORMATION ON ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS FOR TYPICAL APPLICATIONS AND ARE NOT EXCLUSNE. OR LIMITING. THE DESIGNER 1S g';?&‘i‘qgcuﬂgﬁmsmﬁm?&&fkmfﬂ VEHICLES SHOULD BE PREVENTED FROM TRACKING AND ST T T ogAc cwrr | e cuer . N0 REVISION DATE.
mest ASTM.615-60 standards requires design drawings scaled and approved by a RESPONSIBLE FOR DEVELOPING SPECIFICATIONS FOR INDMDUAL PROJECTS AND SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. : ;
rofessional structural engineer licensed in the State of Maryland ERVIOUS CONCRETE. SPEC FICATION - DEICERS SHOULD BE USED IN MODERATION. WHEN USED, DEICERS SHOULD 8E NON-TOXIC AND QRGANIC .
Pd Ssona S ngl e e ¢ aryiz 1. P RETE. SPEC! S : AND CAN BE APPLIED EITHER AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM ACETATE OR AS PRETREATED SALT. SNOW PLOWING PROJECT: _ . GROVEMONT PHASE 2 LOTS 45-49 - SITE DATA . .
- design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/89; vertical loading | DESIGN THCKNESS - PERVOUS CONCRETE APPLICATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT THE THKNESS OF THE CONCRETE. SLAB SHALL SUPPORT, THE TRAFFIC * SHOULD BE DONE CAREFULLY WITH BLADES SET ONE-INCH HIGKER THAN NORMAL PLONED SNOW PILES | . ' SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN
[H- 10 or H-20); allowable horizontal loading (based on soil - AND VEHICLE TYPES, THAT WILL BE CARRIED. APPLICATIONS MAY BE. DESIGNED USING EITHER STANDARD PAVEMENT PROCEDURES (EC., ARSHTO, ACI 325.9R, AND SNOW MELT SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED TO PERMEABLE PAVEMENT. TOTALAREA {LOD): ACNEW DEVELOPMENT : S STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND LANDSCAPING
: pressures); and analysis of potential cracking ACI 330R) OR USING STRUCTURAL VALUES DERIVED FROM FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DEﬁfN PROCEDURES. _ : TARGET Pe: IN S o NOTES AND DET AILS
Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02" 10 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO) WX & INSTALLATION ~ TRADITIONAL PORTLAND CEM ASTM € 150, € 1157) MAY BE USED IN PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPLICATIONS. PHOSPHORUS ADMIXTURES IMPERVIOUS: PERCENT _ . '
s #10 350 ot aceeptabe, No calcium carborated o dolomicesanf @Yﬁ%%.gﬁopwﬁgmwwggaﬁ% Tl Bt K 10 cORTRILION 0 1T GG PROPATES (€, SEIURS e, A QPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE POR  WENT (A=) SiT v L GROVEMONT OVERLOOK
substitutions are acoeptable. No “rock dust” can be used for sanfl. | opreuTE — PERVIOUS GONCRETE CONTAINS A LIMITED FINE AGGREGATE CONTENT. COMMONLY_ USED GRADATIONS INCLUDE ASTM € 33 NO. 67 (3/4 IN. TO 0. 4), ' | SITEESDv: ¢ [secrrrr] PHASE 2-LOTS45-49
~ NO. 8 (3/8 IN. TO NO.16) AND NO. 89 (3/8 iN. TO NO.50) SIEVES. SINGLE-SIZED AGGREGATE {UP TO 1 INCH) MAY ALSO BE USED, A THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY SWEEP (OR VACUUM POROUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT) THE _ o _ A RESUBDMISION OF PHASE 1 — LOT 2 AND PHASE 2 — LOT 39
WATER CONTENT — WATER-TO-CEMENT RATIOS BETWEEN 0.27 AND 0.30 ARE USED ROUTINELY WITH PROPER INCLUSION. OF CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES. WATER QUALTFY PAVEMENT SURFACES TO REOUCE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION AN ENSURE EATTEINVED .
Y SURFACE POROSITY. SWEEPING SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY WITH A s S - : o ’ . : 4 ?
SHOULD WEET AG) 308 A5 A CENERAL RULE, POTABLE WATER SHOULD BE USED ALTHOUGH RECYCLED CONCRETE PRODUCTION WATER MEETING ASTM C 94 OR SR A R NG T WASLING. OR COMPRESSED AR UNITS SHOULD NOT BE USED G | awmess ewss | ow e e ew B S pencotoe [ TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 24 . PARCELS 749
. TO PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING. AREAT A _AREA_ L {7 @6) 1 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT ZONED R—-ED HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
: ’ ADMIXTURES - CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES (E.G., RETARDERS OR HYDRATION-STABILZERS) ARE USED TO OBTAN SPECIAL PROPERTIES IN PERVIOUS CONCRETE. USE : 48 1292000 6947 . 9867¢. 030 032 - 260 676 468 0.52 '
DEVELOPER/BUILDER’S _CERTIFICATE OF ADMIXTURES SHOULD MEET ASTM C 494 (CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES) AND ASTM C 260 (AR ENTRANING ADMIXTURES) AND CLOSELY FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S B. - THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY CLEAN DRAINAGE PIPES, INLETS, STONE EDGE DRAINS AND PREVIOUS ‘SUBMITTALS: WP-07-100, SP-06-15, F~78-90/LEGAL PROPERTY, LOTS 1 & 2
- RECOMMENDATIONS. T OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN OR DRAINING TO THE SUBBASE ' PERMEABLE SURFACEDRIVEWAY 188 SF o196 | 37 cF F—87—87/LEGAL PROPERTY, LOTS 3 & 4; F-84-214/G PROPERTY, LOT 1, F—09~122, SDP—12-024
I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE BASE COURSE - THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE ASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30). C.  THE OWNER SHALL USE DEICERS IN MODERATION. DEICERS SHOULD BE NON-TOXIC AN BE DRYWELL 2 o7 a7 '+ o3 o6 cF SDP-12-034, F~12—064, F—13-054, F-13-055, ECP 13-046 _SP13-011, PB CASE 400 '
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE 2.VERERMEABI§E ENJLERLOCKENG OOBIECERI%T{E_P;VDJEHI'S (PICP) S C 93 2512 Ems - o HAE 20 APPLIED EITHER'AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM ACETATE OR AS PRETREATED SALT. L .2 . . . 26 . R V
\ PAVER BLOCKS — BLOCKS SHOULD ER 37 IN, OR 4 IN, THICK, AND M C 936 OR CSA A231.2 REQUIREMENTS. PLICATIONS SH A : ER £ SNO! ERFOR! CAR TH BLADES SET ONE-
HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, DR MORE (40% PREFFRRED) OF THE SURFACE AREA OPEN. INSTALLATION SHOULD, FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT THAT INFILL'AND. BASE' COURSE D O S ST nrs Snow PILES AID SNOW MELT SHOULD NOT BE OIREGTED R — ' 23 CFPROV. OBERT H. OGEL
A CERTIFICATION OF ~ LANDSCAPE_INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE (1) : MATERIALS AND DIMENSIONS' SPECIFIED IN THIS APPENDIX SHALL BE FOLLOWED. TO PERMEABLE PAVEMENT. 45 2920 6010 89307 033~ . 034 256 666 461 0.48 :
YEAR GUARANTEE OF  PLANT AMATERIS, WILL BE SUBMITED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF INFLL WATERALS AND LEVELING COURSE — OPENNGS SHALL BE FLLED WITH ASTM C-35 GRADED SAND OR SANDY LOWH. PICP BLOCKS SHAL BE PLACED ON A | : - - T ENGINEERING, INC.
PLANNING AND ZONING ' ONE-INCH THICK LEVELING COURSE OF ASTM C-33 SAND. © PERMEABLE SURFACEDRIVEWAY 236 SF 01% | 45 cF .
- ;3[1 4 BASE COURSE — THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE AKSHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE -AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30). ORYWELL 2 94 94 4 03 | m cF & I ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS ¢+ PLANNERS
/ - ’! [ 3. REINFORCED TURF ' ' S 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
WRE OF %&8&5}5@ TDATE R&;&:g&(}%{; %ﬁ&"ﬁﬁé (RGP) - Aﬁg% Ltés%op gm nﬁ}@a\‘s{?uogs%\% DTHE RGP THICKNESS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1-3/4" THICK WITH A LOAD CAPACITY 258 CFPROV. ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
) _ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING WERE PREARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
DESIGN BY: EDS THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
: 4 £ 2 /y. /q ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
IEFZ DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE . ' MiNGT) Jaaree 1890 ' oremer = 4 ORTE G827t
Q\LJQ - 5340 TOTALAREA 18797 SF s16 | 1342 929 [ s _crerov CHECKEDBY: ___ mey | BFRATON DTG 0927200
' ZJ/ ( 9/1 4 083 AC CUFT | CUFT - CUFT : DATE: JANUARY 2014
B . [ ] .
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT %0\) DATE NoTE - o - o o o SCALE: 1% = 50'
1. These lots drain toward an existing Stormwater Management Facility designed for the Grovemont Overlook F 08-122 project. e et ] R
D\| {OR J’k % Stormwater Management for this lot is provided for 1" as quanity management has been provided ‘@"‘.QQQ, A W.0.NO.: 94o7 4 SHEET 4
I:EC\. ROBERT H, VOGEL, PE No.16193 - OF T
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